KHSL-TV_DRT_CP_MOD.OUT
Census data selected: 2000

Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 11-10-2009 Time: 16:28:35
Record Selected for Analysis
KHSL-TV USERRECORD-01 REDDING CA US

Channel 36 ERP 4.3 kw HAAT 519. m RCAMSL 1052. m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 040-39-16 Longitude 0122-31-23

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make SCA Model PRTVSKEW 98145 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 0.0
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Ceg) (kw) m (km)
0.0 0.025 74.6 10.4
45.0 0.041 664.4 31.6
90.0 3.180 783.6 61.0
135.0 3.038 827.7 61.5
180.0 0.107 654.2 37.3
225.0 0.031 245.5 20.2
270.0 0.018 503.0 24.6
315.0 0.014 402.8 21.0

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

Start of Interference Analysis
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Proposed Station

Call City/State

KHSL-TV REDDING CA

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
KKTF-LP
KBVQ-LP
K35DO
K35DO
KTVL
K36BT
K36HM-D
KAZV-LP
KAZV-LP
KICU-TV
KICU-TV
KTVJ-LP
KTVJ-LP
K36HH
K36GL
K52FF
KNVV-LD
K36FF
NEW
K36BX
K36BX
KXOR-LP
K36HL
NEW
K361B-D
K361B-D
NEW
K38FQ
KSGO-LP
K38I1U
K39EO
NEW
NEW
K39AG
K39EF
K39DP

NEW
K40HE
KBVS-LP
NEW
K43AF
K43BJ
NEW

NEW
KTJH-LP
KTJH-LP
NEW

NEW
K44DzZ
KDOV-LP

City/State
CHICO CA
EUREKA CA
HOPLAND CA
HOPLAND CA
MEDFORD OR
BLUE LAKE CA
FORT DICK CA
MODESTO CA
MODESTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
SAN JOSE CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA
LOVELOCK NV
RENO NV
RENO NV
SCHRUZ NV
CHEMULT OR
CO0OS BAY OR
CO0S BAY OR
EUGENE OR
GRANTS PASS OR
MEDFORD OR
MIDLAND, ETC. OR
MIDLAND, ETC. OR
ROSEBURG OR
ANDERSON-CENTRAL VAL CA
CHICO CA
SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA
CRESCENT CITY, ETC. CA
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
UKIAH CA
ASHLAND OR
KLAMATH FALLS OR
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
UKIAH CA
RUCH & APPLEGATE OR
LAKEPORT CA
LAKEPORT CA
UKIAH CA
UKIAH CA
YREKA CA
YREKA CA
KLAMATH FALLS OR
MEDFORD OR

Dist(km) S
103.1
122.3
198.5
177.7
159.5
125.5
220.4
367.1
367.1
356.5
356.5
238.8
238.8
184.4
326.8
260.4
269.9
362.6
302.1
331.8
332.0
375.3
205.3
204.1
164.7
176.7
291.9

0.2
1244
184.4
188.5
122.6
136.2
177.6
183.4
184.1

91.1

ARN

USERRECORDO1

tatus
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLCDT
BLTTL
BLDTT
BDISDTL
BMPDTL
BPCDT
BMPCDT
BLTTL
BSTA
BLTT
BLTT
BDISTTL
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BDISTTL
BNPDTL
BLTTL
BDISTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BNPTTL

BLTTL

-20070309ABE
-20040930BNB
-19940509J3J

-20090824AJS
-20021007AAU
-19940223I1E

-20090810ACY
-20071226AAT
-20080418AAR
-20080311ABL
-20080619AIP
-20061201BPQ
-20090914AAZ
-20070620ADZ
-20021209AAL
-20061214AAS
-20081215ABS
-20000726AAT
-20061030ABI
-198905121G

-20091102ACZ
-20020806AAT
-20051110AED
-20090825BFO
-20090921ACY
-20060331BFG
-20090825BHJ
-20000710AAX
-20060331ATE
-20080325ADW
-199711051F

-20000828ARK
-20000817AFB
-19830125IN

-20041228ABH
-19960531JA

-20000803ABA
-20000830AEH
-20000828AMP
-20000828ARJ
-20000831BTM
-20000830BSX
-20050323ADG
-20000830AXL
-20000821ABT
-19830125I1L

-1988040610

-20000828AMT
-20000828AR0
-20070321AAP
-20080625ABN
-20000828AGL
-20000828ARV
-19970228JG

-20080812ABO

%%%6%0%%%%6%%%%%%%%%%%6%%% %6%% % %6%%%%6%% % %6%% % %6%% %%6%% %%6%% %%%% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %% %
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
35 KKTF-LP

City/State
CHICO CA

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20070309ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  K34KK-D LITCHFIELD CA 119.7 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABY
34 KRCR-TV REDDING CA 106.7 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 106.7 CP BDRTCDT  -20090824ABS
34 KRJR-LD SACRAMENTO CA 155.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AFB
34  NEW CARSON CITY NV 188.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AN1
34 NEW CARSON CITY NV 191.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNJ
35 K35D0 HOPLAND CA 151.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJS
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 191.6 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 189.8 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 189.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 275.5 APP BDRTCDT  -20090824A1J
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 156.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 188.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 K35GD GOLCONDA NV 381.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20091014ADL
35 NEW RENO NV 168.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 168.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 250.2 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 303.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 103.1 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 172.4 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 0.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 0.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 0.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
50 KBIT-LD CHICO CA 84.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071009AKX
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 103.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 1 KKTF-LP

Before Analysis

Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24252 269.1
lost to all IX 24252 269.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT 20090824ABS CP

35A CA SACRAMENTO BLCDT 20040122ADR LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24252 272.1
lost to all IX 24252 272.1
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Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT  20090824ABS CP
35A CA SACRAMENTO BLCDT 20040122ADR LIC
36A CA REDDING USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 1 KKTF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24549 354.6
lost to all IX 24549 354.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT  20090824ABS CP
35A CA SACRAMENTO BPCDT 20080208AEM CP

After Analysis

Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24549 357.6
lost to all IX 24549 357.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT 20090824ABS CP
35A CA SACRAMENTO BPCDT 20080208AEM CP
36A CA REDDING USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 1 KKTF-LP
Before Analysis
Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24549 364.4
lost to all IX 24549 364.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT 20090824ABS CP
35A CA SACRAMENTO DTVPLN DTVP033875 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 35N CA CHICO BLTTL 20070309ABE LIC
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 169978 4171.8
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not affected by terrain losses 168163 3743.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 24549 367.4
lost to all IX 24549 367.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
34A CA REDDING BDRTCDT  20090824ABS CP
35A CA SACRAMENTO DTVPLN DTVP033875 PLN
36A CA REDDING USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

HHAHHH AR AR AR AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
28
28
34
34
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
36
36
36
36

el

call
KBVQ-LP

City/State
EUREKA CA

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KBVU
KBVU
KRCR-TV
KRCR-TV
K35DO
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KCRA-TV
KGO-TV
NEW
NEW

KHSL-TV

City/State
EUREKA CA
EUREKA CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
HOPLAND CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN JOSE CA
TRUCKEE CA
CARSON CITY NV
RENO NV
SUN VALLEY NV
FLORENCE OR
LONDON SPRINGS OR
MEDFORD OR
ROGUE RIVER OR
FORT DICK CA
REDDING CA
MEDFORD OR
REDDING CA

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km)
0.1
0.2

112.3
112.3
194.0
347.6
346.6
346.6
403.1
365.7
398.1
376.6
376.5
359.2
331.5
183.3
201.2
157.6
122.3
205.8
122.3

BLTT

PLN
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CP
PLN
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
CP
CP
LIC

CP MOD

LIC
cP

APP
APP

2

L

Status
CP MOD

-20040930BNB

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDRTCDT
BDFCDTT
BLCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDRTCDT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BDISDTT
BLCDT
BMPDTT
BLDTT
BDRTCT
BNPDTL

-20051220A1Y
-DTVP058618

-20060926ACS
-20090824ABS
-20090824AJS
-20040122ADR
-20080208AEM
-DTVP0O33875

-20090824A1J
-20090825BQK
-20090825ANC
-20090825A0X
-20090825BER
-20090202CCW
-20081105ADL
-20021007AAU
-20080603AAF
-20090810ACY
-20090427ACQ
-20090825BFO

USERRECORD-01

HHAH AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
32
32

el

Call
K35D0

City/State
HOPLAND CA

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KFTY
KFTY

City/State
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA

BLTT

3

-19940509JJ

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

50.7
50.7

Page 5
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33 KMTP-TV  SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 CP BPEDT -20000501AGF
33 KMTP-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP043095

34 KRCR-TV REDDING CA 190.4 CP BDRTCDT -20090824ABS
34 KRJR-LD SACRAMENTO CA 146.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AFB
35 KKTF-LP CHICO CA 166.6 LIC BLTTL -20070309ABE
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 159.2 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV ~ SACRAMENTO CA 159.1 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 159.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O33875

35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 193.6 APP BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 259.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 296.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 294.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 294.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 352.2 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 391.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 198.5 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526

39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 142.5 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 142_.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO71586

43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 142.5 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 142.5 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 142.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP058912

50 KBIT-LD CHICO CA 115.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20071009AKX
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 198.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH B R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DO HOPLAND CA BDFCDTT -20090824A3S

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 169.4 CP BDRTCDT  -20090824ABS
34 KRJR-LD SACRAMENTO CA 151.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061019AFB
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 168.6 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 168.2 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 168.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
35 KGO-TV  SAN JOSE CA 210.3 APP BDRTCDT  -20090824A1J
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 254.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 292.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 287.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 287.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 331.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 370.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 177.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHHHHRH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR BLCDT -20021007AAU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 164.5 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 159.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BT BLUE LAKE CA BLTTL -199402231E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 18.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20051220A1Y
28 KBVU EUREKA CA 18.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP058618
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 116.6 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 184.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 139.5 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 125.5 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 390.1 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 327.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36BX CO0S BAY OR 278.4 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ACZ
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 189.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 213.0 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 261.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
51 K51JK-D CRESCENT CITY CA 104.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061002BOT
51 NEW REDDING CA 125.8 APP BNPDTL -20090831ABB
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 125.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA BLDTT -20090810ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K56DL FLORENCE OR 204.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 194.8 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 130.4 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 96.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 248.5 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36BX CO0OS BAY OR 141.8 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ACZ
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 108.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 191.8 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 403.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 141.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 397.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 220.4 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference

HHEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA BDISDTL -20071226AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 86.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BDRTCDT  -20090824A1J
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 222.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 CP BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36  KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 367.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ACM
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 372.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABL
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 240.3 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 367.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA BMPDTL -20080418AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 86.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 88.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BDRTCDT  -20090824A1J
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 222.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 325.5 CP BDFCDTL -20081215ABE
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36  KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 45.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 175.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 367.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ACM
36  NEW SANTA BARBARA CA 372.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ABL
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 240.3 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 367.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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T T T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA BPCDT -20080311ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 90.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 92.5 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 92.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 219.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 219.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 356.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHH AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA BMPCDT -20080619AI1P

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 90.3 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 92.5 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 92.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 219.9 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 219.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 356.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KTVJ-LP SANTA ROSA CA BLTTL -20061201BPQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP025452
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP BPEDT -20000501AGF
33  KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP043095
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20030620ABV
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 CP BPCDT -20081031AAE
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP051429
35  K35D0 HOPLAND CA 77.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJS
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35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 105.2 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV  SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875

35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 133.1 APP BDRTCDT -20090824A1J
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 162.0 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 162.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 238.8 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 325.1 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 325.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013

36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 256.2 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 401.0 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526

39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O71586

40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 105.2 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADP
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 130.6 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP058912

44 KTVU OAKLAND CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44 KTVU OAKLAND CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O35703

50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20040826AAR
50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AKJ
50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035663

51 KBTV-CA SACRAMENTO CA 102.9 CP BDISTTA -20070104ABT
51 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBC
51 KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 131.8 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 131.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O33778

36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 238.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KTVJ-LP SANTA ROSA CA BSTA -20090914AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -19990301KF
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080603AAG
29  KPIX-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP025452
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 18.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
33 KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP BPEDT -20000501AGF
33  KMTP-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP043095
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20030620ABV
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 CP BPCDT -20081031AAE
34 KFSF-DT VALLEJO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP051429
35  K35D0 HOPLAND CA 77.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJS
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.2 LIC BLCDT -20040122ADR
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 CP BPCDT -20080208AEM
35 KCRA-TV SACRAMENTO CA 105.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP033875
35 KGO-TV ~ SAN JOSE CA 133.1 APP BDRTCDT  -20090824A1J
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36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 162.0 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 162.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 238.8 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 325.1 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 325.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013

36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 256.2 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 401.0 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526

39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O71586

40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 104.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 105.2 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADP
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 130.6 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP058912

44 KTVU OAKLAND CA 85.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44 KTVU OAKLAND CA 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O35703

50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20040826AAR
50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AKJ
50 KTEH SAN JOSE CA 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035663

51 KBTV-CA SACRAMENTO CA 102.9 CP BDISTTA -20070104ABT
51 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 117.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBC
51 KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 131.8 LIC BLCDT -20021015ABK
51 KDTV-DT SAN FRANCISCO CA 131.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O33778

36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 238.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHBH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36HH SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA BLTT -20070620ADZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 135.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 143.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 107.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 107.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 378.2 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 340.8 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 340.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 184.4 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 353.8 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36  KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 353.8 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 353.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 383.0 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 383.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 K36HA-D ELKO NV 394.9 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAG
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 255.2 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 K52FF RENO NV 107.1 CP BDISTTL -20061214AAS
36  KNVV-LD RENO NV 132.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABS
36  K36BA BURNS OR 361.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36  NEW CHEMULT OR 337.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
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36 NEW MEDFORD OR 316.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 226.0 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 395.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 127.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 127.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 127.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508

44 KRX1-TV RENO NV 102.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44 KRX1-TV RENO NV 102.1 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 102.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360

51 K51KG-D ALTURAS, ETC. CA 121.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030Al1
51 K51DJ-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 103.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFT
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 184.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36GL LOVELOCK NV BLTT -20021209AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 155.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 126.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35  K35GD GOLCONDA NV 156.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20091014ADL
35 NEW RENO NV 108.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 109.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 370.9 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 370.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 326.8 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 343.5 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 343.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 K36HA-D ELKO NV 267.5 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAG
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 156.6 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 KB2FF RENO NV 108.9 CP BDISTTL  -20061214AAS
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 133.5 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36  K36BA BURNS OR 385.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 348.4 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 118.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 118.0 APP BPCDT -20080619A1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 118.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
51 NEW CARSON CITY NV 134.4 APP BNPDTL -20091028AAC
51  K51DJ-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 119.6 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFT
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 326.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR AR A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K52FF RENO NV BDISTTL -20061214AAS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
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35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 48.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 37.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 0.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 270.0 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 270.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 260.4 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 294.3 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 294.3 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 294.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564

36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 280.5 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 280.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013

36 K36HH SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA 107.1 LIC BLTT -20070620ADZ
36 K36HA-D ELKO NV 373.9 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAG
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 263.3 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 K36GL LOVELOCK NV 108.9 LIC BLTT -20021209AAL
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 31.3 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 332.1 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
43 900312KG SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BPEDT -19900312KG

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADW
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922AAX
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADI
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 140.7 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFZ
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 139.9 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFW
44 KRX1-TV RENO NV 11.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 11.1 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44 KRX1-TV RENO NV 11.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360

51 NEW CARSON CITY NV 41.3 APP BNPDTL -20091028AAC
51 K51DJ-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 12.1 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFT
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 260.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH A AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV BDCCDTL  -20081215ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 23.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 16.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 31.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 31.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 240.3 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 240.3 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 266.2 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 266.2 APP BMPCDT -20080619AIP
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 266.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 251.4 LIC BLCDT -20060421AAl1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 251.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 K36HA-D ELKO NV 393.3 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAG
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 289.7 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 K52FF RENO NV 31.3 CP BDISTTL -20061214AAS
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 354.4 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 269.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36FF SCHRUZ NV BLTT -20000726AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW TRUCKEE CA 112.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQK
35 NEW CARSON CITY NV 77.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825ANC
35 NEW RENO NV 104.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0X
35 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 104.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BER
36 KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 392.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20081215ABE
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 271.1 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 271.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 362.6 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 307.5 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 307.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619A1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 307.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 215.3 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 215.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP059013
36 K36HA-D ELKO NV 341.2 LIC BLDTT -20090716AAG
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 271.6 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 K52FF RENO NV 104.1 CP BDISTTL -20061214AAS
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 93.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215ABS
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 113.0 APP BPCDT -20080619A1G
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 113.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
51  NEW CARSON CITY NV 80.9 APP BNPDTL -20091028AAC
51 K51DJ-D VERDI/MOGUL NV 113.0 LIC BLDTT -20081006AFT
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 362.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW CHEMULT OR BDCCDTT -20061030ABI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35  K56DL FLORENCE OR 203.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 117.0 CP BDISDTT -20081105ADL
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 155.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 248.5 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 423.2 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36  K36BA BURNS OR 210.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36  K36BX CO0S BAY OR 195.4 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 271.1 CP BDFCDTT -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 145.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 138.1 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36  K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 323.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 135.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36  K36EW COLLEGE PLACE WA 403.1 LIC BLDTA -20090401AWP
36 KBWU-LD RICHLAND, ETC., WA 372.1 LIC BLDTL -20080701AEM
36 KBWU-LD RICHLAND, ETC., WA 376.5 CP BPDTL -20090324AAG
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36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 259.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KCWK-LD  YAKIMA WA 371.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ATA
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 302.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BX CO0S BAY OR BLTT -198905121G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KEPB-TV EUGENE OR 106.1 LIC BLEDT -20050127AHY
29 KEPB-TV EUGENE OR 106.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP050591
35 K56DL FLORENCE OR 63.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 87.9 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 128.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
35 K35CR TILLAMOOK, ETC. OR 204.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABV
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 141.6 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 331.8 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 K36BA BURNS OR 403.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 195.3 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 330.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 136.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 228.6 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 262.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 64.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KORS-CA SALEM OR 193.6 LIC BLTTA -20020722ABK
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 261.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 106.7 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
44  KEZI EUGENE OR 121.4 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABl1
51 K51BV CAVE JUNCTION OR 131.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090923ACI
51 K52D0 FLORENCE OR 63.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCU
51 K51EY LONDON SPRINGS OR 87.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20081105ADJ
51 K411X MEDFORD OR 141.0 CP BDISDTT  -20060331AFP
51 K51GJ ROSEBURG OR 64.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAN
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 331.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BX CO0S BAY OR BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K56DL FLORENCE OR 62.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 88.0 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 128.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
35 K35CR TILLAMOOK, ETC. OR 204.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABV
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 141.8 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 K36BA BURNS OR 403.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 195.4 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 330.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
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36 NEW MEDFORD OR 136.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 228.8 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 261.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 64.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 261.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 332.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KXOR-LP EUGENE OR BLTTL -20020806AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KEPB-TV EUGENE OR 0.2 LIC BLEDT -20050127AHY
29 KEPB-TV EUGENE OR 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O50591
35  K56DL FLORENCE OR 77.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 40.7 CP BDISDTT -20081105ADL
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 173.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
35 K35CR TILLAMOOK, ETC. OR 143.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABV
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 230.1 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 375.3 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36  K36BA BURNS OR 323.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 136.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061030ABI
36  K36BX CO0S BAY OR 106.2 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 228.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 173.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 233.2 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36  K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 204.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 91.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KBWU-LD RICHLAND, ETC., WA 390.3 LIC BLDTL -20080701AEM
36 KBWU-LD RICHLAND, ETC., WA 392.6 CP BPDTL -20090324AAG
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 171.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KCWK-LD YAKIMA WA 347.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030ATA
39 KOAC-TV CORVALLIS OR 72.0 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
44 KEZI EUGENE OR 15.5 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
51  KOHD BEND OR 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20060915A0Z
51 KOHD BEND OR 142.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP166534
51  KMOR-LP EUGENE OR 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199302041C
51 K52D0 FLORENCE OR 77.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090202CCuU
51  KB1EY LONDON SPRINGS OR 40.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20081105ADJ
51 K51GJ ROSEBURG OR 91.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAN
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 375.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36HL GRANTS PASS OR BLTT -20051110AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 140.1 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 140.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP060740
33 KFTS KLAMATH FALLS OR 140.1 LIC BLEDT -20060202AHF
33 KFTS KLAMATH FALLS OR 140.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP061335
35  K56DL FLORENCE OR 183.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 137.0 CP BDISDTT -20081105ADL
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 59.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 6.7 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 89.6 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 205.3 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36  K36BA BURNS OR 361.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 161.7 APP BDCCDTT -20061030ABI
36  K36BX CO0S BAY OR 129.1 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 394.3 CP BDFCDTT -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 18.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 113.9 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36  K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 374.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 88.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 348.4 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 31.4 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
51  K51JK-D CRESCENT CITY CA 81.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061002BOT
51 K51BvV CAVE JUNCTION OR 35.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090923ACI
51  KB1EY LONDON SPRINGS OR 137.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20081105ADJ
51 K411X MEDFORD OR 23.1 CP BDISDTT -20060331AFP
51  K51GJ ROSEBURG OR 88.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAN
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 205.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR R AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW MEDFORD OR BNPDTL -20090825BF0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K56DL FLORENCE OR 187.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 132.3 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 49.1 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 13.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 108.3 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 K36BA BURNS OR 342.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 145.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36BX CO0OS BAY OR 136.7 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ACz
36 K36HL GRANTS PASS OR 18.9 LIC BLTT -20051110AED
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 384.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 98.0 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 373.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 88.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 342.8 CP MOD BMPDTL —-20090909ACF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 204.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR A A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
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Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR BLDTT -20090921ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 195.8 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 61.5 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 110.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 191.8 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 387.9 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 354.4 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36 K36BA BURNS OR 285.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 138.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36BX CO0S BAY OR 228.8 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 408.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 98.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 169.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 387.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 164.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR BDISTTL -20060331BFG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20080215AP0
29 KDKF KLAMATH FALLS OR 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP060740
33 KFTS KLAMATH FALLS OR 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20060202AHF
33 KFTS KLAMATH FALLS OR 0.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP061335
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 89.6 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 135.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 219.9 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 176.7 CP BDRTCT -20090427ACQ
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 361.2 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 342.9 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36  K36BA BURNS OR 261.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 134.5 APP BDCCDTT -20061030ABI
36  K36BX CO0S BAY OR 249.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 405.2 CP BDFCDTT -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 123.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 188.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 391.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
51 K51KG-D ALTURAS, ETC. CA 122.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061030A11
51  K411X MEDFORD OR 118.5 CP BDISDTT  -20060331AFP
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 176.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
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Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 K56DL FLORENCE OR 100.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCW
35 K55HE LONDON SPRINGS OR 53.5 CP BDISDTT  -20081105ADL
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 85.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
35 K35CR TILLAMOOK, ETC. OR 225.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090810ABV
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 141.6 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 K36BA BURNS OR 345.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 135.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABI
36 K36BX CO0OS BAY OR 64.4 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ACZ
36 K36FG HOOD RIVER, ETC. OR 316.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAT
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 88.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BF0
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 169.8 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 K36GU ROCKAWAY BEACH OR 285.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090918ACU
36 KEVE-LP VANCOUVER WA 262.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20090909ACF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 291.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38FQ ANDERSON-CENTRAL VAL CA BLTTL -20000710AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 12.4 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 136.3 APP BDRTEDT -20090825BMR
38 KRON-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 322.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 322.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526
38  NEW WEED CA 87.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 NEW CARSON CITY NV 285.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMX
38  NEW RENO NV 260.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825APY
38 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 303.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825B01
38  K38FW STATELINE NV 287.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20090824ABU
38  K38JK EUGENE OR 386.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090107AIX
38  K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 209.9 APP BDISDTL  -20090630AHV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 234.0 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38  K64DA POWERS OR 282.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADJ
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 188.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 171.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 38.2 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 87.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 183.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 191.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 184.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 0.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KSGO-LP CHICO CA BDISTTL  -20060331ATE
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Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KRCR-TV REDDING CA 127.7 LIC BLCDT -20060926ACS
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 227.0 APP BDRTEDT -20090825BMR
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 356.4 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 356.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035594
38  K38FQ REDDING CA 124.2 CP BDFCDTL  -20060329AHN
38  K38JP SALINAS CA 363.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20090710ARX
38 KRON-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 241.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV SAN FRANCISCO CA 241.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526
38  NEW WEED CA 193.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 NEW CARSON CITY NV 170.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMX
38  NEW GOLCONDA NV 376.4 APP BNPDTT -20091013AFA
38 NEW RENO NV 152.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825APY
38  NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 196.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825B01
38 K38FW STATELINE NV 167.5 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ABU
38  K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 327.5 APP BDISDTL  -20090630AHV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 349.2 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38  K64DA POWERS OR 404.0 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADJ
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 71.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 161.2 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 193.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 172.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 124_.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH A AR AR AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K381U SUSANVILLE, ETC. CA BLTTL -20080325ADW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38FQ ANDERSON-CENTRAL VAL CA 184.1 LIC BLTTL -20000710AAX
38 KSGO-LP CHICO CA 124.1 APP BDISTTL -20060331ATE
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 317.1 APP BDRTEDT  -20090825BMR
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 383.6 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 383.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035594
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 184.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 349.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20091026ACR
38 KRON-TV ~ SAN FRANCISCO CA 349.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP065526
38 NEW WEED CA 203.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 NEW CARSON CITY NV 143.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMX
38 K38JR-D EUREKA NV 387.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20060922AFE
38 NEW GOLCONDA NV 255.2 APP BNPDTT -20091013AFA
38 NEW RENO NV 107.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825APY
38 NEW SILVER SPRINGS NV 139.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825B01
38 K38FW STATELINE NV 161.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090824ABU
38 K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 331.1 APP BDISDTL -20090630AHV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 345.3 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 186.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 206.4 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 203.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 153.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
39 K39CX-D IMLAY NV 142.6 LIC BLDTT -20090505ABP
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 184.4 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY, ETC. CA BLTTL -199711051F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 119.8 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 157.7 APP BDRTEDT  -20090825BMR
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 188.7 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38 NEW WEED CA 151.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 96.5 APP BDISDTL -20090630AHYV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 120.0 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38 K64DA POWERS OR 119.4 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADJ
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 352.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 153.5 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 151.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 124.6 LIC BLTTL -20041228ABH
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 124.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 KFXO-LP BEND OR 337.0 CP MOD BMPDTA -20080725ABT
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 48.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 KOAC-TV CORVALLIS OR 318.5 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 NEW CORVALLIS OR 299.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BEN
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 195.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
39 NEW PORT ORFORD OR 104.7 APP BNPDTT -20090825BUI
39 K39CL YONCALLA OR 210.1 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ADD
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 111.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 119.4 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 163.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 188.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH A AR A AR R AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW EUREKA CA BNPTTL -20000828ARK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 35.3 APP BDRTEDT  -20090825BMR
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 122.8 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38 NEW WEED CA 153.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 199.8 APP BDISDTL -20090630AHV
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 124.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090803ACP
39 NEW EUREKA CA 15.4 APP BNPTTL -20000817AFB
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 249.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 355.3 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 355.3 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 355.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O71586
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39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 109.7 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 153.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 401.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 202.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 158.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 244.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
39 NEW PORT ORFORD OR 228.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825BUl
39 K39CL YONCALLA OR 328.0 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ADD
40 K40HE REDDING CA 176.4 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 205.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 122.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW EUREKA CA BNPTTL -20000817AFB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KEET FORTUNA CA 41.8 APP BDRTEDT  -20090825BMR
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 136.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38 NEW WEED CA 161.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 196.1 APP BDISDTL -20090630AHV
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 115.9 CP BDFCDTL -20090803ACP
39 NEW EUREKA CA 15.4 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARK
39 K39IJM-D SACRAMENTO CA 264.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 367.9 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 367.9 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 367.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O71586
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 120.8 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 161.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 202.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 152.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 249.0 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
39 NEW PORT ORFORD OR 218.3 APP BNPDTT -20090825BUI
39 K39CL YONCALLA OR 322.3 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ADD
40 K40HE REDDING CA 191.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090508AAR
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 203.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 136.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39AG UKIAH CA BLTT -19830125IN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 63.9 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
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32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 63.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440

38 KEET FORTUNA CA 169.1 APP BDRTEDT -20090825BMR
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 177.7 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 315.4 CP BDFCDTL -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 110.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 KMMD-LD  SALINAS CA 314.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AMB
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 161.4 LIC BLCDT -20060221AES
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 161.4 CP BPCDT -20080909ABW
39 KCNS SAN FRANCISCO CA 161.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO71586

39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 208.2 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 264.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 289.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
39 K39CX-D IMLAY NV 389.7 LIC BLDTT -20090505ABP
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 354.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 339.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 361.6 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 168.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 169.0 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 116.0 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 116.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153

54 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 63.9 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 177.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR BLTTL -20041228ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 23.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 183.4 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38  NEW WEED CA 100.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38  K38JK EUGENE OR 203.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20090107AIX
38  K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 48.1 APP BDISDTL  -20090630AHV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 59.0 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38  K64DA POWERS OR 128.7 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADJ
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 124.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20090803ACP
39  K39EO CRESCENT CITY, ETC. CA 124.6 LIC BLTTL -199711051F
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 352.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 147.6 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 100.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 KFXO-LP BEND OR 229.1 CP MOD BMPDTA -20080725ABT
39 K39JP-D BURNS OR 327.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABF
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 79.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 KOAC-TV CORVALLIS OR 264.0 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 NEW CORVALLIS OR 254.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BEN
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 77.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
39 NEW PORT ORFORD OR 152.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BU1
39 K39CL YONCALLA OR 156.5 APP BDFCDTL -20091102ADD
40  K401S-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 166.5 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAL
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 30.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 128.7 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 113.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 183.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
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nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR BLTTL -19960531JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 75.9 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
38 K38FQ REDDING CA 184.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060329AHN
38 NEW WEED CA 99.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARK
38 K20DT GRANTS PASS OR 124.1 APP BDISDTL -20090630AHV
38 KDRV MEDFORD OR 126.9 LIC BLCDT -20030422AAK
38 K64DA POWERS OR 200.4 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADJ
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 195.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 335.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 158.1 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 99.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 383.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
39 K39CX-D IMLAY NV 348.4 LIC BLDTT -20090505ABP
39 K39IR-D VALMY & RED HOUSE NV 394.5 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAW
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 77.2 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 KFXO-LP BEND OR 209.8 CP MOD BMPDTA -20080725ABT
39 K39JP-D BURNS OR 265.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ABF
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 155.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 KOAC-TV CORVALLIS OR 293.2 LIC BLEDT -20030227AAX
39 NEW CORVALLIS OR 290.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BEN
39 NEW PORT ORFORD OR 227.6 APP BNPDTT -20090825BUlI
39 K39CL YONCALLA OR 199.5 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ADD
40 K401S-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 199.4 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAL
40  NEW MEDFORD OR 104.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 200.4 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
40  NEW ROSEBURG OR 167.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 184.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000803ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39IJM-D SACRAMENTO CA 81.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 129.2 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 170.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
40 NEW CHICO CA 31.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40 NEW CHICO CA 31.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMP
40 NEW CHICO CA 31.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARJ
40 NEW CHICO CA 28.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831BTM
40 NEW CHICO CA 30.2 APP BNPTTL -20000830BSX
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40 NEW MONTEREY CA 378.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATZ
40 K40HE REDDING CA 90.9 LIC BLTT -20050323ADG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 47.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 189.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 189.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205

40 NEW SALINAS CA 377.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALINAS CA 378.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 KMMC-LP  SAN FRANCISCO CA 250.8 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 K40Jv-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 205.7 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 213.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 K40GA MINA 7/ LUNING NV 383.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090520ACG
40 NEW RENO NV 196.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 195.2 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 293.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 373.6 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 381.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 10.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 NEW EUREKA CA 186.5 APP BNPDTL -20091028ACF
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 196.7 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 196.7 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.1 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.1 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508

36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 91.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHBH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000830AEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 61.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 194.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 184.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
40  NEW CHICO CA 31.9 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABA
40 NEW CHICO CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMP
40  NEW CHICO CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARJ
40 NEW CHICO CA 9.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831BTM
40  NEW CHICO CA 4.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830BSX
40 NEW MONTEREY CA 358.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATZ
40  K40HE REDDING CA 67.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090508AAR
40 NEW REDDING CA 120.1 APP BNPTTL -20000821ABT
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 166.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 166.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40  NEW SALINAS CA 357.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALINAS CA 358.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 237.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 173.9 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40  NEW CARSON CITY NV 182.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 K40GA MINA 7/ LUNING NV 352.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090520ACG
40  NEW RENO NV 166.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 166.9 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40  NEW VALMY NV 390.8 APP BNPDTT -20091013AGP
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40 NEW MEDFORD OR 318.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 402.0 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 406.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 21.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 166.3 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 166.3 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 131.9 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
54 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 120.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Ccall City/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000828AMP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 61.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 194.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 184.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
40  NEW CHICO CA 31.9 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABA
40 NEW CHICO CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40  NEW CHICO CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARJ
40 NEW CHICO CA 9.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831BTM
40  NEW CHICO CA 4.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830BSX
40 NEW MONTEREY CA 358.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATZ
40  K40HE REDDING CA 120.0 LIC BLTT -20050323ADG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 67.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 166.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 166.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40  NEW SALINAS CA 357.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALINAS CA 358.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 237.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 173.9 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40  NEW CARSON CITY NV 182.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 K40GA MINA 7/ LUNING NV 352.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090520ACG
40  NEW RENO NV 166.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 166.9 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40  NEW VALMY NV 390.8 APP BNPDTT -20091013AGP
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 318.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 402.0 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 406.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 21.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 166.3 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 166.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20091023AAB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 22.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 131.9 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
54 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 143.1 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al11
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 120.2 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
40

Ccall
NEW

City/State
CHICO CA

Application Ref. No.
BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
32 KFTY

32 KFTY

39 K39JM-D
39 K39DG-D
39 NEW

39 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 K40HE
40 K40HE
40 KTXL

40 KTXL

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 KMMC-LP
40 K40JV-D
40 NEW

40 K40GA
40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 NEW

40 K66DG
40 NEW

41 NEW

41 KNVV-LP
41 KNVV-LP
43 KHSL-TV
43 KHSL-TV
43 KHSL-TV
43 NEW

54 KFTY

36 KHSL-TV

City/State
SANTA ROSA CA
SANTA ROSA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
TRINITY CENTER CA
WEED CA
CARSON CITY NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
MONTEREY CA
REDDING CA
REDDING CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SALINAS CA
SALINAS CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
STATELINE, ETC. CA
CARSON CITY NV
MINA /7 LUNING NV
RENO NV
SUN VALLEY NV
VALMY NV
MEDFORD OR
POWERS OR
ROSEBURG OR
CHICO CA
RENO NV
RENO NV
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
CHICO CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
REDDING CA

Stat
CP
PLN
CP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

Dist(km)
143.1
143.1

61.5

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

40

us

-20000828ARJ

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPDTL
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTT
BNPDTL
BDISDTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT
BLCDT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BNPEDT
BLCDT

-20080313ACF
-DTVP034440

-20061030AQX
-20081007AFB
-20090825ARS
-20090825BNF
-20000803ABA
-20000830AEH
-20000828AMP
-20000831BTM
-20000830BSX
-20090825ATZ
-20050323ADG
-20090508AAR
-20080620ADJ
-DTVP010205

-20090825BPJ
-20090825AFN
-20080801A0G
-20070926ALN
-20090825AMS
-20090520ACG
-20090825APU
-20090826ACU
-20091013AGP
-20090825BFP
-20090211ADK
-20090825BHK
-20090825A0Y
-20091023AAB
-20091023AAB
-20060315AEZ
-20070124AKD
-DTVP024508

-20030919AAV
-20030723Al1

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

call

City/State

Application Ref. No.
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40 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL  -20000831BTM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 135.0 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 135.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 56.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 157.5 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 196.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 190.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
40  NEW CHICO CA 28.8 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABA
40 NEW CHICO CA 9.5 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40  NEW CHICO CA 9.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMP
40 NEW CHICO CA 9.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARJ
40  NEW CHICO CA 4.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830BSX
40 NEW MONTEREY CA 354.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATZ
40  K40HE REDDING CA 119.4 LIC BLTT -20050323ADG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 70.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 163.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 163.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40  NEW SALINAS CA 353.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALINAS CA 354.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 231.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20080801A0G
40 KQRM-LP SANTA ROSA CA 151.9 CP BPTTL -20080505AAE
40  K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 178.9 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 189.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40  KA40GA MINA 7/ LUNING NV 358.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520ACG
40 NEW RENO NV 173.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40  NEW SUN VALLEY NV 174.9 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40 NEW VALMY NV 400.2 APP BNPDTT -20091013AGP
40  NEW MEDFORD OR 320.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 401.9 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
41 NEW CHICO CA 18.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 173.3 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 173.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20091023AAB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.9 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.9 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 28.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
43  NEW SACRAMENTO CA 132.6 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
54 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 135.0 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al11
36  KHSL-TV REDDING CA 119.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW CHICO CA BNPTTL -20000830BSX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 138.8 CP BPCDT -20080313ACF
32 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 138.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034440
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 58.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 157.9 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 196.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 NEW CARSON CITY NV 187.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BNF
40  NEW CHICO CA 30.2 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABA
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40 NEW CHICO CA 4.9 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40 NEW CHICO CA 4.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMP
40 NEW CHICO CA 4.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARJ
40 NEW CHICO CA 4.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831BTM
40 NEW MONTEREY CA 355.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ATZ
40 K40HE REDDING CA 69.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40 NEW REDDING CA 119.9 APP BNPTTL -20000821ABT
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 164.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 164.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205

40 NEW SALINAS CA 355.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BPJ
40 NEW SALINAS CA 355.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825AFN
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 234.3 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 176.2 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 186.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 K40GA MINA 7/ LUNING NV 355.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090520ACG
40 NEW RENO NV 169.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 170.9 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40 NEW VALMY NV 395.6 APP BNPDTT -20091013AGP
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 319.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 402.2 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
41 NEW CHICO CA 19.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 169.7 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
41 KNVV-LP RENO NV 169.7 APP BDFCDTT -20091023AAB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 25.8 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 25.8 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 25.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 131.9 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
54 KFTY SANTA ROSA CA 138.8 LIC BLCDT -20030723Al1
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 120.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40HE REDDING CA BLTT -20050323ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 188.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 171.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 38.3 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 87.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 183.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 191.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 184.1 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
40 NEW CHICO CA 90.9 APP BNPTTL -20000803ABA
40 KBVS-LP REDDING CA 16.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830AXL
40 NEW REDDING CA 0.1 APP BNPTTL -20000821ABT
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 278.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 278.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 329.9 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 287.4 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 285.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 NEW RENO NV 269.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 260.1 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40 K401S-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 349.9 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAL
40 K58CW FLORENCE OR 388.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCX
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 204.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
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40 K66DG POWERS OR 282.7 CP BDISDTT -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 292.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 101.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 NEW EUREKA CA 122.6 APP BNPDTL -20091028ACF
41 KRHT-LP REDDING CA 0.3 LIC BLTTL -20090312ACS
41 K411D KLAMATH FALLS OR 176.7 CP BDFCDTL -20061102AAP
41 K41KK-D WILLIAMS OR 180.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.2 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.2 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 0.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH A AR AR AR AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 KBVS-LP REDDING CA BNPTTL -20000830AXL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 202.8 CP BDFCDTL -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 163.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 49.9 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 90.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39 K39EF ASHLAND OR 189.7 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 203.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 183.3 CP BDFCDTL -20090102ACG
40 NEW CHICO CA 108.6 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40 NEW CHICO CA 109.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BSX
40 K40HE REDDING CA 16.3 LIC BLTT -20050323ADG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 44.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090508AAR
40 NEW REDDING CA 16.3 APP BNPTTL -20000821ABT
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 270.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 270.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 326.2 CP BDFCDTL -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 273.2 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 270.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40 NEW RENO NV 254.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 244.3 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40 K401S-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 355.8 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAL
40 K58CW FLORENCE OR 397.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCX
40 NEW MEDFORD OR 211.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 293.4 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADK
40 NEW ROSEBURG OR 299.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 91.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 NEW EUREKA CA 138.7 APP BNPDTL -20091028ACF
41 K411D KLAMATH FALLS OR 174.2 CP BDFCDTL -20061102AAP
41 K41KK-D WILLIAMS OR 189.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHB
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 90.4 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 90.4 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 90.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 16.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 NEW REDDING CA BNPTTL -20000821ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39  K39EO CRESCENT CITY CA 188.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090803ACP
39 K39JM-D SACRAMENTO CA 171.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQX
39 K39DG-D TRINITY CENTER CA 38.2 LIC BLDTT -20081007AFB
39 NEW WEED CA 87.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ARS
39  K39EF ASHLAND OR 183.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20090102ACJ
39 K39J0-D CAVE JUNCTION, ETC. OR 191.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AIP
39 K39DP KLAMATH FALLS OR 184.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20090102ACG
40 NEW CHICO CA 120.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEH
40  K40HE REDDING CA 0.1 LIC BLTT -20050323ADG
40 K40HE REDDING CA 59.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090508AAR
40 KBVS-LP REDDING CA 16.3 APP BNPTTL -20000830AXL
40 KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 278.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620ADJ
40  KTXL SACRAMENTO CA 278.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP010205
40 KMMC-LP SAN FRANCISCO CA 329.9 CP BDFCDTL  -20080801A0G
40 K40JV-D STATELINE, ETC. CA 287.5 LIC BLDTT -20070926ALN
40 NEW CARSON CITY NV 285.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825AMS
40  NEW RENO NV 269.5 APP BNPDTL -20090825APU
40 NEW SUN VALLEY NV 260.1 APP BNPDTL -20090826ACU
40  K401S-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 349.8 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAL
40  K58CW FLORENCE OR 388.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCX
40  NEW MEDFORD OR 204.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFP
40 K66DG POWERS OR 282.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADK
40  NEW ROSEBURG OR 292.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHK
41 NEW CHICO CA 101.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0Y
41 NEW EUREKA CA 122.6 APP BNPDTL -20091028ACF
41 KRHT-LP REDDING CA 0.2 LIC BLTTL -20090312ACS
41  K411D KLAMATH FALLS OR 176.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20061102AAP
41 K41KK-D WILLIAMS OR 180.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHB
43  KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43  KHSL-TV CHICO CA 103.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 0.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR A A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43AF UKIAH CA BLTT -198301251L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 KPIX-TV NAPA CA 117.3 APP BDRTCDT  -20090630ADO
42 K42HL-D OROVILLE CA 152.2 LIC BLDTT -20091008ABY
42 KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 183.4 LIC BLDTL -20091005ACQ
42 KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 183.4 APP BPDTL -20090630AGA
42 KMSX-LD SACRAMENTO CA 147.1 APP BPDTL -20091102ACV
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 150.7 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 150.7 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 150.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
43 KGMC CLOVIS CA 392.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AAE
43 KO9VQ CRESCENT CITY CA 330.2 APP BDISDTT  -20090728AFH
43 K69I1E EUREKA CA 194.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 184.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
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43 NEW EUREKA CA 206.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
43 900312KG SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BPEDT -19900312KG

43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADW
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922AAX
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADI
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 187.2 APP BNPEDT -20030919AAV
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFZ
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 168.6 APP BNPEDT -20030922ADP
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 201.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFW
43 NEW SACRAMENTO CA 183.0 APP BNPEDT -20030922AFV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 161.4 LIC BLEDT -20030822AFZ
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 161.4 CP BPEDT -20080825AAV
43 KCSM-TV ~ SAN MATEO CA 161.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP058912

43 NEW CARSON CITY NV 292.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825AME
43 KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 354.1 APP BDISDTL -20090625ACK
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 116.0 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 116.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153

36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 177.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 K43BJ RUCH & APPLEGATE OR BLTT -1988040610

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 KTVL MEDFORD OR 29.5 LIC BLCDT -20021007AAU
42 KQSX-LP REDDING CA 117.3 CP BDFCDTL -20061206AFH
42  K42HK-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 173.3 LIC BLDTT -20090330AAM
42 KSYS JACKSONVILLE OR 24.3 LIC BLEDT -20090929ACH
42  K69AM POWERS OR 115.9 CP BDISDTT  -20090211ADL
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 274.3 LIC BLCDT -20060315AEZ
43  KHSL-TV CHICO CA 274.3 CP BPCDT -20070124AKD
43 KHSL-TV CHICO CA 274.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP024508
43  KO9VQ CRESCENT CITY CA 99.9 APP BDISDTT  -20090728AFH
43 K69IE EUREKA CA 183.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43  NEW EUREKA CA 218.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
43 NEW EUREKA CA 182.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
43  K60DQ FLORENCE OR 211.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090202CCR
43 K59FS LONDON SPRINGS OR 157.7 CP BDISDTT -20081105ADN
43  KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 20.1 APP BDISDTL  -20090625ACK
43 KATU PORTLAND OR 367.2 LIC BLCDT -20050407KXN
43  KATU PORTLAND OR 367.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP021649
43 NEW ROSEBURG OR 113.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHL
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 99.9 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44 K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 99.9 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  KA44FH CO0S BAY OR 164.2 APP BDFCDTL  -20091029AAB
44 K44JP-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 173.3 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABP
44  K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 34.1 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
45 KTCW ROSEBURG OR 113.2 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
45  KTCW ROSEBURG OR 113.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035187
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 178.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHH B R R A R R A R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW LAKEPORT CA BNPTTL -20000828AMT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K69I1E EUREKA CA 205.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 197.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 340.8 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 340.8 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  NEW LAKEPORT CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AR0
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 150.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 150.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035703
44  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 26.3 CP BPTTL -20080625ABN
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 378.8 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 122.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45 NEW PARADISE CA 137.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDzZ
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 153.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 104.9 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 104.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153
59 KEFM-LD SACRAMENTO CA 97.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AFR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 181.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR A A AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW LAKEPORT CA BNPTTL -20000828AR0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K69I1E EUREKA CA 205.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 197.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 340.8 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 340.8 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI1
44  NEW LAKEPORT CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMT
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 150.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 150.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035703
44  KTJH-LP UKIAH CA 26.3 CP BPTTL -20080625ABN
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 265.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  K44JIB-D GRANTS PASS OR 378.8 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 122.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45 NEW PARADISE CA 137.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDzZ
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 153.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 104.9 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 104.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153
59 KEFM-LD SACRAMENTO CA 97.9 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AFR
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36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 181.3 APP  USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH A AR A AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KTJH-LP UKIAH CA BLTTL -20070321AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K69I1E EUREKA CA 189.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 178.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
43 NEW EUREKA CA 202.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 327.3 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 327.3 CP BPDTT -20090728AF1
44  NEW LAKEPORT CA 26.3 APP BNPTTL -20000828AMT
44  NEW LAKEPORT CA 26.3 APP BNPTTL -20000828AR0
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 165.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44  KTVU OAKLAND CA 165.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035703
44  KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA 140.4 LIC BLTTL -20081112AEY
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 288.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 288.9 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 288.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 370.8 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 137.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA 202.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090612ADO
45 NEW PARADISE CA 155.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDZ
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 178.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330AAG
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV  NOVATO CA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153
59 KEFM-LD SACRAMENTO CA 122.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AFR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 181.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KTIH-LP UKIAH CA BPTTL -20080625ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K69IE EUREKA CA 189.9 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 178.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
43  NEW EUREKA CA 202.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
44 K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 327.3 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 327.3 CP BPDTT -20090728AF1
44 KTVU OAKLAND CA 165.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619A1J
44  KTW OAKLAND CA 165.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035703
44 KRJR-LP SACRAMENTO CA 140.4 LIC BLTTL -20081112AEY
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 288.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
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44 KRXI1-TV RENO NV 288.9 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44 KRX1-TV RENO NV 288.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360

44 K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 370.8 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
45 NEW CHICO CA 137.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA 202.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090612ADO
45 NEW PARADISE CA 155.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BDZ
45 K45HC SACRAMENTO CA 178.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060330AAG
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 120.9 LIC BLCDT -20080228ACB
47 KTLN-TV NOVATO CA 120.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP049153

59 KEFM-LD SACRAMENTO CA 122.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070521AFR
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 181.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW YREKA CA BNPTTL -20000828AGL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KO9VvQ CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 APP BDISDTT  -20090728AFH
43 K69IE EUREKA CA 151.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43 NEW EUREKA CA 189.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
43 NEW EUREKA CA 157.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
43 KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 78.6 APP BDISDTL -20090625ACK
43 NEW ROSEBURG OR 188.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHL
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  NEW YREKA CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828ARV
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  K44FH CO0S BAY OR 240.6 APP BDFCDTL -20091029AAB
44  K44JP-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 244_.1 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABP
44  KEZI EUGENE OR 280.8 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABl1
44  K44JIB-D GRANTS PASS OR 110.6 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
44  K44AH PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 341.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630ACJ
45 NEW CHICO CA 202.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA 157.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090612ADO
45 NEW WEED CA 24.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASA
45 K45KE-D JACKSONVILLE OR 85.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090615ABF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 106.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 NEW YREKA CA BNPTTL -20000828ARV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K09VQ CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 APP BDISDTT  -20090728AFH
43 K69IE EUREKA CA 151.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43  NEW EUREKA CA 189.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BQG
43 NEW EUREKA CA 157.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
43  KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 78.6 APP BDISDTL  -20090625ACK
43 NEW ROSEBURG OR 188.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHL
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44 K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 138.8 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  NEW YREKA CA 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000828AGL
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 APP BPCDT -20080619A1G
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 317.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  KA44FH CO0S BAY OR 240.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20091029AAB
44 K44JP-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 244 .1 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABP
44  KEZI EUGENE OR 280.8 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI1
44 K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 110.6 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
44  KA44AH PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 341.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630ACJ
45 NEW CHICO CA 202.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825A0S
45  K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA 157.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090612ADO
45 NEW WEED CA 24.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASA
45  KA5KE-D JACKSONVILLE OR 85.9 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090615ABF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 106.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HH AT AR AR A AR A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44Dz KLAMATH FALLS OR BLTT -19970228JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 99.0 APP BDISDTL -20090625ACK
43 NEW ROSEBURG OR 188.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHL
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 211.4 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 211.4 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 313.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 313.4 APP BPCDT -20080619AI1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 313.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44  K44FH CO0OS BAY OR 257.5 APP BDFCDTL -20091029AAB
44  K44J3P-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 219.3 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABP
44  KEZI EUGENE OR 250.3 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
44  K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 142_.4 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
44  KOXO-LD NEWBERG OR 391.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ADM
44  K44AH PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 266.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630ACJ
45 NEW WEED CA 97.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASA
45 K45KE-D JACKSONVILLE OR 108.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090615ABF
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA 176.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR BLTTL -20080812AB0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43  K09VQ CRESCENT CITY CA 119.7 APP BDISDTT  -20090728AFH
43 K69IE EUREKA CA 199.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20081031AAM
43  NEW EUREKA CA 199.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBA
43 K59FS LONDON SPRINGS OR 150.9 CP BDISDTT -20081105ADN
43  KDOV-LP MEDFORD OR 0.0 APP BDISDTL  -20090625ACK
43 NEW ROSEBURG OR 111.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHL
44  K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 119.7 LIC BLDTL -20081009AEX
44 K44JF-D CRESCENT CITY CA 119.7 CP BPDTT -20090728AFI
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 385.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACZ
44 KRXI-TV RENO NV 385.7 APP BPCDT -20080619A1G
44  KRXI-TV RENO NV 385.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP048360
44 K44FH CO0S BAY OR 169.4 APP BDFCDTL -20091029AAB
44  K44Jp-D COTTAGE GROVE OR 165.9 LIC BLDTT -20091029ABP
44 KEZI EUGENE OR 202.9 LIC BLCDT -20070315ABI
44  K44JB-D GRANTS PASS OR 44.0 LIC BLDTT -20080206AAM
44 KOXO-LD NEWBERG OR 358.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061025ADM
44  K44AH PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 281.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090630ACJ
45 K45DS FRESHWATER, ETC. CA 199.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090612AD0O
45  NEW WEED CA 101.4 APP BNPDTL -20090825ASA
45 K45KE-D JACKSONVILLE OR 10.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090615ABF
45  KTCW ROSEBURG OR 111.1 LIC BLCDT -20030618ABF
45 KTCW ROSEBURG OR 111.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP035187
36  KHSL-TV REDDING CA 183.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KHSL-TV REDDING CA USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35  K35D0 HOPLAND CA 177.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AJS
35 K351Y-D ROGUE RIVER OR 207.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20080603AAF
36 K36HM-D FORT DICK CA 220.4 LIC BLDTT -20090810ACY
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 367.1 CP BDISDTL -20071226AAT
36 KAZV-LP MODESTO CA 367.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080418AAR
36  KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 356.5 CP BPCDT -20080311ABL
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 356.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619A1P
36 KICU-TV SAN JOSE CA 356.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP034564
36 K361C-D GOLCONDA, ETC. NV 428.0 LIC BLDTT -20091015AAV
36 KNVV-LD RENO NV 269.9 CP BDCCDTL -20081215ABS
36  K36BA BURNS OR 428.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090225AAC
36 NEW CHEMULT OR 302.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061030ABI
36  K36BX CO0S BAY OR 332.0 APP BDFCDTL  -20091102ACZ
36 NEW MEDFORD OR 204.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BFO
36 K361B-D MIDLAND, ETC. OR 164.7 LIC BLDTT -20090921ACY
36 NEW ROSEBURG OR 291.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BHJ
Total scenarios = 1
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Result key: 4
Scenario 1 Affected station 56 KHSL-TV
Before Analysis

Results for: 36A CA REDDING USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 519.0 m, ATV ERP 4.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 171863 4520.1

not affected by terrain losses 171258 4242 .9

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

HHHHH AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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